506984576 11/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7031415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL KINTEA	10/11/2021
HANNES CLASEN	10/14/2021
GERRIT VON BREITENBACH	11/10/2021
JEAN-LUC KIRMANN	10/07/2021
DAVID SCHNEIDER	10/06/2021
SVEN REUTER	10/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORMA GERMANY GMBH	
Street Address:	EDISONSTRASSE 4	
City:	MAINTAL	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	63477	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17429414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486893500

Email: meerhaeghe@reising.com **Correspondent Name:** REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8617.3049.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY M. BEAUBIEN
SIGNATURE:	/Corey M. Beaubien/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2021

Total Attachments: 12

source=ASS - Kintea#page1.tif	
source=ASS - Kintea#page2.tif	
source=ASS - Clasen#page1.tif	
source=ASS - Clasen#page2.tif	
source=ASS - Breitenbach#page1.tif	
source=ASS - Breitenbach#page2.tif	
source=ASS - Kirma#page1.tif	
source=ASS - Kirma#page2.tif	
source=ASS - Schneider#page1.tif	
source=ASS - Schneider#page2.tif	
source=ASS - Reuter#page1.tif	
source=ASS - Reuter#page2.tif	

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,
<u>Hannes Clasen</u> , residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #2] [Residence Address]
Gerrit von Breitenbach, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #3] [Residence Address]
Jean-Luc Kirmann, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #4] [Residence Address]
David Schneider, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #5] [Residence Address]
Sven Reuter, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #6] [Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and set over to, or otherwise confirm assignment or transfer of ownership to:
NORMA Germany GmbH
[Full Legal Name of Assignee] located at, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany
[Assignee's Address]
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:
ANGLE PIECE FLUIDICALLY CONNECTING FLUID LINES OF A VEHICLE [Patent Application Title]
which can be identified as:
United States Serial No.: 17/429,414 filed August 9, 2021
including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in its own name or names, or in our name, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.
We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent in the United States of any and all kinds and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other

If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 23399 to insert the serial number and filing date above when known.

legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with

the rights granted herein.

Date:		Digital unterschrieben von Daniel Kintea Datum: 2021.10.11 14:59:23 +02'00'
<u></u>	Daniel Kin	itea
Witness 1:	Hannes Cl	asen
	Gerrit von	Breitenbach
Date:		
Witness 2:	Jean-Luc I	Kirmann
	D :101	
Date:	David Sch	neider
	Sven Reute	 er

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,
<u>Hannes Clasen</u> , residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #2] [Residence Address]
Gerrit von Breitenbach, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #3]
[Residence Address]
<u>Jean-Luc Kirmann</u> , residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #4] [Residence Address]
David Schneider, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #5] [Residence Address]
Sven Reuter, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #6] [Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and set over to, or otherwise confirm assignment or transfer of ownership to:
NORMA Germany GmbH
[Full Legal Name of Assignee]
located at, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Assignee's Address]
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:
ANGLE PIECE FLUIDICALLY CONNECTING FLUID LINES OF A VEHICLE
Which can be identified as:
United States Serial No.: filed filed
including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in its own name or names, or in our name, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.
We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent in the United States of any and all kinds and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other

If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 23399 to insert the serial number and filing date above when known.

the rights granted herein.

legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with

Date:	Daniel Kintea Hannes Digital unterschrie von Hannes Clasen Clasen Datum: 2021.10.14
Witness 1:	Hannes Clasen
	Gerrit von Breitenbach
Date:	_
Witness 2:	Jean-Luc Kirmann
Date:	David Schneider
	Sven Reuter

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,
Daniel Kintea, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #1] [Residence Address]
Hannes Clasen, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #2] [Residence Address]
Gerrit von Breitenbach, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #3] [Residence Address]
Jean-Luc Kirmann, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Fidl Name of Assignor #4] [Residence Address]
David Schneider, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #5] [Residence Address]
Sven Reuter, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #6] [Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and set over to, or otherwise confirm assignment or transfer of ownership to:
NORMA Germany GmbH
[Fittl Legal Name of Assignee] located at, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Assignee's Address]
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:
ANGLE PIECE FLUIDICALLY CONNECTING FLUID LINES OF A VEHICLE [Patent Application Title]
which can be identified as:
United States Serial No.: 17/429,414 filed August 9, 2021
including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in its own name or names, or in our name, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.
We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent in the United States of any and all kinds and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or othe legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and se over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 23399 to insert the serial number and filing date above when known.

Date:	Daniel Kintea
Witness 1: Gentl von Breitenbech 1 (1 MOV 202)	Hannes Classon Gerrit von Breitenbach
Date:	Gerrit von Breitenbach
Witness 2:	Jean-Luc Kirmann
Date:	David Schneider
	Sven Reuter

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,
Daniel Kintea, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany Full Name of Accignor 41/
Hannes Clasen, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assigner 83] [Residues Address]
Gerrit von Breitenbach, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmhH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany Fluid Name of Assignment Heridence Address
Jean-Luc Kirmann, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstrate 4, 63477 Maintai, Germany
(Full Name of Assigner 64) (Rendence Address)
David Schneider, vesiding at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraile 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignar 33] [Readence Address]
Sven Reuter, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Garmany [Full Name of Assignor 86] [Feedback Address]
do hereby assign, sell and set over to, or otherwise confirm assignment or transfer of ownership to:
(Full Light Strong of August) Focusted at, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany
Assignment Ass
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:
ANGLE PIECE FLUIDICALLY CONNECTING FLUID LINES OF A VEHICLE [Fraces Application Field]
which can be identified as:
United States Serial No.: 17/429,414 filed August 9, 2021
including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in its own name or names, or in our name, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.
We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent in the United States of any

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent in the United States of any and all kinds and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 23399 to insert the serial number and filing date above when known.

Date: 10/07/2021	
	Daniel Kintea
Witness (:	Hannes Clasen
	Gerrit von Breitenbagh
Date:	
Witness 2:	Ican-Kiic Khaisan
Daie:	David Schneider
	Cosa Dansas

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,
<u>Daniel Kintea</u> , residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #1] [Residence Address]
Hannes Clasen, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #2] [Residence Address]
Gerrit von Breitenbach, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #3]
[Residence Address]
<u>Jean-Luc Kirmann</u> , residing at, c/o NOR <u>MA Group Holding GmbH</u> , Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #4] [Residence Address]
David Schneider, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #5] [Residence Address]
Sven Reuter, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #6] [Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and set over to, or otherwise confirm assignment or transfer of ownership to:
NORMA Germany GmbH
[Full Legal Name of Assignee] located at, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Assignee's Address]
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:
ANGLE PIECE FLUIDICALLY CONNECTING FLUID LINES OF A VEHICLE [Patent Application Title]
which can be identified as:
United States Serial No.: 17/429,414 filed August 9, 2021
including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in its own name or names, or in our name, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.
We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent in the United States of any

If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 23399 to insert the serial number and filing date above when known.

the rights granted herein.

and all kinds and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with

Date:	
	Daniel Kintea
Witness 1:	Hannes Clasen
	Gerrit von Breitenbach
Date:	
ritness 2:	Jean-Luc Kirmann
	David Schneider 2021.10.06 10:02:36 +02'00'
ate:	David Schneider
	Sven Reuter

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,
<u>Daniel Kintea</u> , residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #1] [Residence Address]
Hannes Clasen, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #2] [Residence Address]
Gerrit von Breitenbach, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #3] [Residence Address]
Jean-Luc Kirmann, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #4] [Residence Address]
David Schneider, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #5] [Residence Address]
Sven Reuter, residing at, c/o NORMA Group Holding GmbH, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #6] [Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and set over to, or otherwise confirm assignment or transfer of ownership to:
NORMA Germany GmbH [Full Legal Name of Assignee]
located at, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany [Assignee's Address]
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:
ANGLE PIECE FLUIDICALLY CONNECTING FLUID LINES OF A VEHICLE
[Patent Application Title] which can be identified as:
United States Serial No.: 17/429,414 filed August 9, 2021
including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in its own name or names, or in our name, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.
We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent in the United States of any and all kinds and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with

If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 23399 to insert the serial number and filing date above when known.

the rights granted herein.

Date: 09,10,902.1	
	Daniel Kintea
Witness 1: Rend Skindle ILL	Hannes Clasen
Date: 03/10/1/1	Gerrit von Breitenbach
Witness 2.	Jean-Luc Kirmann
Date:	David Schneider
	Sven Reuster

RECORDED: 11/18/2021